



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 432/2024**
INDERJIT KAURPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajan Sabharwal, Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, Ms. Yashita Dalmia and Ms. Vijay Laxmi Ojha, Advs.

versus

JAGMOHAN SINGH KATARIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Sankalp Malik, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.08.2024

I.A.37214/2024 (by D-1 & 2 under Order XXXIX Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC seeking vacation of stay order dated 22.05.2024)
I.A.37215/2024 (by D-1 under Order X Rule 2 read with Section 151 CPC seeking oral examination of D-1 being a senior citizen)

1. Issue notice. The learned counsel named above accepts notice on behalf of the plaintiff / non-applicants.
2. Let reply to the applications be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 27.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 23, 2024/dss