



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 432/2024**

INDERJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Ms. Sakshi Jain and Mr. Abhishek Shandilya, Advs.

versus

JAGMOHAN SINGH KATARIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for D-1 & 2.
Mr. Sankalp Malik, Mr. Sanjay Malik and Ms. Vartika Malik, Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.11.2024

I.A.37214/2024 (by defendant nos.1 and 2 under Order XXXIX Rule 4 read with Section 151 of CPC seeking vacation of stay order dated 22.05.2024)

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that reply to the application has been filed, however, the same is not on record.
2. Let the learned counsel pursue with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant nos.1 and 2 seeks and is granted four weeks to file rejoinder.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 23.01.2025, the date already



fixed.

5. List before Court on 25.02.2025.

I.A.37215/2024 (by defendant no.1 under Order X Rule 2 read with Section 151 of CPC seeking oral examination of defendant no.1 being a senior citizen)

6. Re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 23.01.2025, the date already fixed.

7. List before Court on 25.02.2025.

CS(OS) 432/2024 & I.A. 30127/2024 (by the plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 read with Section 151 of CPC)

8. Re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 23.01.2025, the date already fixed.

9. List before Court on 25.02.2025.

10. Interim orders to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024

aj