



\$~O-26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 432/2024 and I.A. 30127/2024, I.A. 37214/2024, I.A. 37215/2024

INDERJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabharwal and Mr. Ayush Shrivastava, Advs.

versus

JAGMOHAN SINGH KATARIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs. for D-1 and 2 with Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 in person. Mr. Sankalp Malik, Adv. for D-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**25.02.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 05.05.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**FEBRUARY 25, 2025/P/AKS**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*