



\$~O-52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 432/2024, I.A. 30127/2024, I.A. 37214/2024 & I.A. 37214/2024**

INDERJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Raghav Sabharwal and Mr. Ayush Shrivastava, Advs.**

versus

JAGMOHAN SINGH KATARIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. J. Kataria and Mr. Jaideep Singh Kataria, Advs. for D-1 and 2 with Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 in person. Mr. Sankalp Malik, Mr. Sanjay Malik and Ms. Vartika Malik, Advs. for D-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

1. List this matter before the Joint Registrar for taking up further steps in accordance with the extant rules i.e. the admission/denial of documents and other necessary steps in accordance with the extant rules, on 16.05.2025.
2. Let the concerned Joint Registrar to complete the steps expeditiously, within 15 days from the date of the first listing before the concerned Joint Registrar.
3. Once the same is completed, let the Joint Registrar to list the matter before the Court, for framing of the issues.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:53:07



4. On the next date of hearing, the application filed by the defendants for modification shall also be considered.
5. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

MAY 5, 2025/P/SP

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:53:07