



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 432/2024 with I.A. 30127/2024, I.A. 37214-37215/2024**

INDERJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Raghav Sabharwal and Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Advocates.**

versus

JAGMOHAN SINGH KATARIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates for D-1 and 2.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

[Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.]

Regular Steno is on leave today

As per the file noting, affidavit of admission/ denial of documents has been e-filed by the plaintiff. Hard copy of the documents has been filed by the plaintiff.

Certain documents filed by defendant Nos. 1 and 2 have been returned under objections. Learned counsel for plaintiff has pointed out that no application for placing on record the additional documents has been filed.

Learned counsel for defendant Nos. 1 and 2 may file application for placing on record the said documents within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 29.08.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2025

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:16:47