



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 432/2024**
INDERJIT KAURPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabharwal and Mr. Harsh
Vardhan Singh, Advs.

versus

JAGMOHAN SINGH KATARIA & ORS.Defendant
Through: Mr. Sankalp Malik, Adv. for D-3 (Through
VC)
Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. K. Singh,
Advs. for D-1 & 2 alongwith D-2 in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
29.08.2025

%
Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per order dated 16.05.2025, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 had been directed to file appropriate application for placing on record additional documents within two weeks. However, no such application has been filed on behalf of defendants no.1 and 2.

Let any such application be filed as last and final opportunity within 10 days. Thereafter Reply be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for further hearing on 15.12.2025.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 29, 2025/SM