



\$~O-63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 432/2024**

INDERJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavv Sabharwal, Mr. Harsh
Vardhan Singh, Advocates.

versus

JAGMOHAN SINGH KATARIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms.Shobhana Takear and Mr.Kuljeet
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.09.2025

**I.A. 22183/2025 (UNDER ORDER VIII RULE 1A READ WITH
SECTION 151 OF CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR
PRODUCTION OF THE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS BY THE
DEFENDANT NO.1 AND 2. TO BE TAKEN ON RECORD)**

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant nos.1 and 2.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff, accepts notice.
He prays for some time to seek instructions and to file the reply.
4. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
5. List this application for consideration on 20.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

Nc/sph