



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 432/2024, I.A. 22183/2025**

INDERJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, Adv.

versus

JAGMOHAN SINGH KATARIA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Ms.
Prateet Dhir, Advs. for D-1 and 2
Mr. Sankalp Malik, Mr. Sanjay Malik, Ms.
Vartika Malik, Advs. for D-3 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 22183/2025 (u/O VIII Rule 1A r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendants no.1 and 2)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that yesterday he has filed Reply to the present application. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 states that he has received copy thereof.

Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed i.e. 20.01.2026. In the meanwhile, defendants no.1 and 2 are at liberty to file Rejoinder if any with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 15, 2025/sm