



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 432/2024 and I.A. 30127/2024, I.A. 37214/2024
I.A. 37215/2024 and I.A. 22183/2025

INDERJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh and Mr. Manmohan Mishra, Advocates.

versus

JAGMOHAN SINGH KATARIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for D1 and D2.

Mr. Atul Krishna, SPC with Mr. Sanjay Malik, Mr. Sankalp Malik and Ms. Vartika Malik, Advocates for D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

1. It is already 4 p.m.
2. On account of Committee Meeting scheduled at 04:00 p.m. today, it will not be possible to take up the matter.
3. Re-notify on 17.04.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/jg