



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 432/2024 & I.A. 30127/2024, 37215/2024, 22183/2025**
INDERJIT KAURPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabharwal and Mr. Harsh
Vardhan Singh, Advs.

versus

JAGMOHAN SINGH KATARIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sankalp Malik, Mr. Sanjay Malik
and Ms. Vartika Malik, Advs. for D-
3.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. The learned counsel for the parties submits that the matter be referred to mediation to enable the parties to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.
2. In view of the above, parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre (Samadhan). Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the Centre on 07.07.2026 at 03:00 p.m.
3. List before Court for reporting settlement, if any, on 14.10.2026.
4. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 18, 2026/dss